Note 22 summarises the current lease portfolio. The standard is effective for annual periods commencing
on or after 1 January 2019, and so will be adopted by the Group from 1 August 2019 using the modified
retrospective approach, meaning that comparatives will not be restated.

The Group has reviewed its portfolio of leases as at 31 July 2019 has not identified any new leases. Advantage
has been taken of the practical expedients for exemptions provided for leases with less than 12 months to run,
for leases of low value, to account for leases with similar characteristics as a portfolio with a single discount
rate and to present existing onerous lease provisions against the carrying value of right of use assets.

The main difference between the IFRS 16 liability shown below and the value of the total operating lease
commitment shown in Note 22 is that the figure below has had discount rates applied for future years
payments which has decreased the value of the liability. Low-value leases have been removed. The following
table shows the expected transition adjustment to the balance sheet at 1 August 2019.

At 31 July 2019
As reported

£’000
IFRS 16

£’000

Reclassification
of existing

onerous lease
£’000

Pro forma
£’000

Total non-current assets  15,043  10,678  (934)  24,787

Total current assets  115,901  – –  115,901

Total current liabilities  (71,335)  (2,093) –  (73,428)

Total non-current liabilities  (17,702)  (8,585)  934  (25,353)

Net assets  41,907 – –  41,907

Forthcoming requirements

The following amendments are required for application for the Group’s periods beginning after 1 August 2020:

Standard

Effective date
(annual periods
beginning on
or after)

IAS 1 Amendments Presentation of Financial Statements 1 January 2020

IAS 8 Amendments Accounting Policies 1 January 2020

IFRS 3 Amendments Business Combination 1 January 2020

Revised Conceptual Framework for Financial Reporting 1 January 2020

The Group has not yet adopted certain new standards, amendments and interpretations to existing standards,
which have been published but which are only effective for the Group accounting periods beginning on or